PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7201445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERNHARD RAAF	09/18/2013
ERLIN ZENG	04/19/2014
HAI MING WANG	09/27/2013
XIANG GUANG CHE	09/13/2013
CHUN YAN GAO	09/27/2013
PENG CHEN	09/13/2013
JING HAN	10/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS OY	
Street Address:	KARAPORTTI 3	
City:	ESPOO	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	02610	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16750835
Application Number:	17557870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155686400
Email: awolf@vklaw.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT D. LEONARD

Address Line 1: VOLPE KOENIG

Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WIN-P01845US5 & US6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. LEONARD	
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT D. LEONARD/	

Total Attachments: 9 source=WFT-P01845US3-ExecutedAssignmentInventorsToNokia-part1-20130913#page1.tif source=WFT-P01845US3-ExecutedAssignmentInventorsToNokia-part1-20130913#page2.tif source=WFT-P01845US3-ExecutedAssignmentInventorsToNokia-part1-20130913#page3.tif source=WFT-P01845US3-ExecutedAssignmentInventorsToNokia-part1-20130913#page4.tif source=WFT-P01845US3-ExecutedAssignmentInventorsToNokia-part1-20130913#page5.tif source=WFT-P01845US3-ExecutedAssignmentInventorsToNokia-part1-20130913#page6.tif source=WFT-P01845US3-ExecutedAssignmentInventorsToNokia-part1-20130913#page7.tif

source=WFT-P01845US3-ExecutedAssignmentInventorsToNokia-part1-20130913#page8.tif source=WFT-P01845US3-ExecutedAssignmentInventorsToNokia-part1-20130913#page9.tif

1/9

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Bernhard Raaf

Erlin Zeng

residing at:

residing at:

Knollerweg 14 82061 Neuried

GERMANY

Rm 1605, Bld A-12, Xi San Qi Jian 100096 Hai dian district, Beijing

CHINA

Hai Ming Wang

Xiang Guang Che

residing at:

residing at:

Room 1403, Unit 5, Building 101, Jiang Fu Jia Yuan, Jiang Tai Road, South building #4-2-301, Feng Dan Li She, No. 1, Jian Cai Cheng Zhong Lu,

Chao yang district 100015 Beijing

100096 Hal Dian District, Beijing

CHINA

CHINA

Chun Yan Gao

Peng Chen

residing at:

residing at:

Building 6, # 271, Ru Yi Li Xiao Qu,

Qu, 2-1306, No.18, Wan Feng Lu, Hai Dian

Xi Zhi Men Nei Da Jie,

District, 100073 Beiling

100035 Beijing

CHINA

CHINA

Jing Han

residing at:

Room 5-401, Building 2, Huang Ting Zi residential area, Hai Dian District 100088 Beijing

70000

CHINA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Nokia Siemens Networks Oy

a Finnish corporation organized and existing under the laws of FINLAND, having its principal place of business in ESPOO, FINLAND herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR TRANSMITTING DOWNLINK CONTROL SIGNALING ON WIRELESS RELAY LINK

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2008P03302 US01

Serial No.

14/021,622

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

2/9

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the

same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

3/9

Assignor 1)

Date: 18. 9. 20 13

Bernhard Raaf

MAY. 28. 2014 12:57PM

HARRINGTON & SMITH

NO. 244 P. 7

2008P03302 US01

and the state of the second of

4/9

Assignor 2)

Date: 2014-04-17

Erlin Zeng

MAY. 28. 2014 12:57PM

HARRINGTON & SMITH

NO. 244 P. 8

2008P03302 US01

5/9

Assignor 3)

Date:]

Hai Ming Wang

6/9

<u>Assignor 4)</u>

Date: 13-09-2013

Xiano Guano Che

MAY. 28. 2014 12:57PM

HARRINGTON & SMITH

NO. 244 P. 10

2008P03302 US01

7/9

<u>Assignor 5)</u>

Date: 2013-09-27

Chun Yan Gao

MAY. 28. 2014 12:58PM

HARRINGTON & SMITH

NO. 244 P. 11

2008P03302 US01

8/9

Assignor 6)

Date: 2013.9.13.

CHEN PENG

Peng Chen

MAY. 28. 2014 12:58PM

HARRINGTON & SMITH

NO. 244 P. 12

2008P03302 US01

9/9

Assignor 7)

Date: × 2013-10-12

Jing Han